IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

MEMBER WILLIAMS, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

Case No. 2016 09 3928

Judge James A. Brogan

۷.

KISLING, NESTICO & REDICK, LLC, et al.,

Defendants.

Please take notice that Attorney Stephen P. Griffin and the law firm of Griffin

Law, LLC hereby enter their appearance as counsel for Subpoenaed Non-Party

Deponents Michael R. Simpson and MRS Investigations, LLC in the instant matter.

Please include the undersigned in all future certificates of service and correspondence.

Respectfully submitted,

GRIFFIN LAW, LLC

/s/ Stephen P. Griffin Stephen P. Griffin, Esq. (0039655) 4051 Whipple Ave. NW Suite 201 Canton, OH 44718 P: 234-360-8090 F: 234-360-3329 E: <u>sgriffin@griff-law.com</u> Attorney for Subpoenaed Non-Party Deponents Michael R. Simpson & MRS Investigations, LLC

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE FOR SUBPOENAED NON-PARTY DEPONENTS MICHAEL R. SIMPSON AND MRS INVESTIGATIONS, LLC

ΝΟΤΑ

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Civ.R. 5(B)(2)(f), the undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing *Entry of Appearance for Subpoenaed Non-Party Deponents Michael R. Simpson & MRS Investigations, LLC* was filed electronically with the Court on this 18th day of September, 2018. The parties, through counsel, may access this document through the Court's electronic docket system.

<u>/s/ Stephen P. Griffin</u> Stephen P. Griffin, Esq. (0039655)